Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

SPECIAL PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS
FOR RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS AND X-RAY TECHNOLOGISTS
RESULTS RELEASED

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 10 out of 50 passed the
Radiologic Technologist Licensure Examination and none passed the X-Ray Technologist
Licensure Examination given by the Board of Radiologic Technology in: Abu Dhabi, United
Arab Emirates; Al-Khobar, Jeddah and Riyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia; Qatar and in
Kuwait last August 2018.

The members of the Board of Radiologic Technology who gave the licensure examinations
are Mr. Reynaldo Apolonio S. Tisado, Officer-In-Charge; Dr. Orestes P. Monzon,
Mr. Bayani C. San Juan and Ms. Ma. Jesette B. Canales, Members.

Those who will register are required to bring the following: downloaded duly accomplished
Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, notice of admission (for identification only), 2 pieces
passport sized pictures (colored with white background and complete name tag), 2 sets of
documentary stamps and 1 piece short brown envelope. Successful examinees should
personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The performance of schools in the August 2018 Radiologic Technologist Licensure
Examination (SPLE) in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC
Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure
examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows:

AUGUST 2018 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST LIC. EXAM. (SPLE)
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE

SEQ! scHoOL
NO. PASSED| FAILED | COND | TOTAL PAS%SED PASSED| FAILED | COND | TOTAL PASO/EED Pégs FAILED | COND | TOTAL PASO/;ED

AGO MEDICAL &
EDUCATIONAL
1 |CENTER-BICOL 0 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0 1 100.00% | 1 0 0 1 100.00%
CHRISTIAN COLL.OF
MED

ARELLANO
2 UNIVERSITY-MANILA 0 0 1 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 1 1 0.00%

BUTUAN DOCTORS
COLLEGE (BUTUAN
DR. HSP. SCH. OF
NRSNG.)

0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 0 1 0.00% 0 1 0 1 0.00%

CARTHEL SCIENCE
EDUCATIONAL
4 FOUNDATION,INC. 1 0 0 1 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0 1 100.00%

(for.OLRA)

CENTRAL LUZON
DOCTOR'S HOSPITAL
5 EDUCATIONAL 0 1 0 1 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 1 0 1 0.00%

INSTITUTION
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DAGUPAN COLLEGES
FOUNDATION
(DAGUPAN C.C.S.T)

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

DR. P. OCAMPO
COLLEGES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

EMILIO AGUINALDO
COLLEGE-MANILA

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

ILIGAN MEDICAL
CENTER COLLEGE,
INC.

0.00%

33.33%

25.00%

10

LORMA COLLEGE

0.00%

50.00%

50.00%

11

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN
UNIV-DAGUPAN CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

12

LYCEUM OF THE
PHILIPPINES
UNIVERSITY-
BATANGAS,INC

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

13

MARTINEZ MEMORIAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

14

MEDICAL COLLEGE OF
NORTHERN
PHILIPPINES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

15

MEDINA COLLEGE-
OZAMIS CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

16

MEDINA COLLEGE-
PAGADIAN
(for.ST.JOHN GEN.
HOSP.& COLL.)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

17

NORTH VALLEY
COLLEGE
FOUNDATION, INC.

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

18

PHILIPPINE COLLEGE
OF HEALTH &
SCIENCES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

19

SOUTHEAST ASIAN
COLLEGE (UDMC)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

20

SURIGAO EDUCATION
CENTER

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

21

THE FAMILY CLINIC,
INC.

0.00%

100.00%

50.00%

22

THE GOOD
SAMARITAN
COLLEGES-
CABANATUAN CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

23

UNCIANO COLLEGES &
MEDICAL CENTER-
ANTIPOLO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

24

UNIVERSIDAD DE
ZAMBOANGA
(for.ZAEC)

50.00%

13

14

7.14%

15

18

16.67%

25

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM DALTA-LAS
PINAS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

26

UNIVERSITY OF
PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM-LAGUNA

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

OVERALL TOTAL

1

14

28.57%

6

30

0

36

16.67%

10

39

50

20.00%

XXXXXXXXXX NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to
miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the

Commission for correction.




The performance of schools in the August 2018 X-Ray Technologist Licensure Examination
(SPLE) in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000
Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the
results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows:

AUGUST 2018 X-RAY TECH LICENSURE EXAMINATION (SPLE)
PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ.
91 scHooL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED| FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

POLYTECHNIC
1 |COLLEGE OF DAVAO
DEL SUR

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

UNIVERSIDAD DE
2 |ZAMBOANGA
(for.ZAEC)

1

0

1

0.00%

0

2

0

2

0.00%

0

0.00%

OVERALL TOTAL

1

0

1

0.00%

0

3

0

3

0.00%

0

0.00%

XXXXXXXXXX NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to
miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the

Commission for correction.



