

Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

SPECIAL PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE EXAMINATIONS FOR RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGISTS AND X-RAY TECHNOLOGISTS RESULTS RELEASED

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **10** out of **50** passed the Radiologic Technologist Licensure Examination and none passed the X-Ray Technologist Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Radiologic Technology** in: **Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates; Al-Khobar, Jeddah** and **Riyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia; Qatar** and in **Kuwait** last **August 2018**.

The members of the Board of Radiologic Technology who gave the licensure examinations are Mr. Reynaldo Apolonio S. Tisado, Officer-In-Charge; Dr. Orestes P. Monzon, Mr. Bayani C. San Juan and Ms. Ma. Jesette B. Canales, Members.

Those who will register are required to bring the following: downloaded duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, notice of admission (for identification only), 2 pieces passport sized pictures (colored with white background and complete name tag), 2 sets of documentary stamps and 1 piece short brown envelope. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The performance of schools in the August 2018 Radiologic Technologist Licensure Examination (SPLE) in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows:

AUGUST 2018 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGIST LIC. EXAM. (SPLE) PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	SCHOOL	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS						OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SEQ. NO.		PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASS ED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED		
1	AGO MEDICAL & EDUCATIONAL CENTER-BICOL CHRISTIAN COLL.OF MED	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%		
2	ARELLANO UNIVERSITY-MANILA	0	0	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	1	1	0.00%		
3	BUTUAN DOCTORS COLLEGE (BUTUAN DR. HSP. SCH. OF NRSNG.)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%		
4	CARTHEL SCIENCE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION,INC. (for.OLRA)	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%		
5	CENTRAL LUZON DOCTOR'S HOSPITAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%		

		FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SEQ. NO.	SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASS ED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	
	DAGUPAN COLLEGES FOUNDATION (DAGUPAN C.C.S.T.)	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	
	DR. P. OCAMPO COLLEGES	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
	EMILIO AGUINALDO COLLEGE-MANILA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	
9	ILIGAN MEDICAL CENTER COLLEGE, INC.	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	
10	LORMA COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	
	LYCEUM NORTHWESTERN UNIV-DAGUPAN CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
12	LYCEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES UNIVERSITY- BATANGAS,INC	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
	MARTINEZ MEMORIAL COLLEGE	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
14	MEDICAL COLLEGE OF NORTHERN PHILIPPINES	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
1 1 5	MEDINA COLLEGE- OZAMIS CITY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
16	MEDINA COLLEGE- PAGADIAN (for.ST.JOHN GEN. HOSP.& COLL.)	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
17	NORTH VALLEY COLLEGE FOUNDATION, INC.	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
	PHILIPPINE COLLEGE OF HEALTH & SCIENCES	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	
19	SOUTHEAST ASIAN COLLEGE (UDMC)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
20	SURIGAO EDUCATION CENTER	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
21	THE FAMILY CLINIC, INC.	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	
22	THE GOOD SAMARITAN COLLEGES- CABANATUAN CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
23	UNCIANO COLLEGES & MEDICAL CENTER- ANTIPOLO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
24	UNIVERSIDAD DE ZAMBOANGA (for.ZAEC)	2	2	0	4	50.00%	1	13	0	14	7.14%	3	15	0	18	16.67%	
25	UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA-LAS PINAS	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
26	UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM-LAGUNA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
OV	ERALL TOTAL	4	9	1	14	28.57%	6	30	0	36	16.67% XXXXXX	10	39	1	50	20.00%	

XXXXXXXXX NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The performance of schools in the August 2018 X-Ray Technologist Licensure Examination (SPLE) in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows:

AUGUST 2018 X-RAY TECH LICENSURE EXAMINATION (SPLE) PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ. NO.	SCHOOL	FIRST TIMERS						REP	EAT	ERS		OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
		PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	
1	POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF DAVAO DEL SUR	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
	UNIVERSIDAD DE ZAMBOANGA (for.ZAEC)	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	
0\	ERALL TOTAL	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	

XXXXXXXXX NOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.